degree (90°) rotation from horizontal and three hundred sixty 
degree (360°) rotation about its centerline.

2. Minimum Camera Resolution:  Four Hundred (400) vertical lines 
and four hundred sixty (460) horizontal lines.

3. Camera Lens:  Not less than two hundred seventy-five degree 
(275°) viewing angle with automatic or remote focus and iris 
controls.

4. Focal Distance:  Adjustable through range of six inches (6 In) to 
infinity.

5. Camera shall be intrinsically safe and operative in one hundred 
percent (100%) humidity conditions.